

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15774/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2004 in WA No. 1641/2003,
WA No. 1642/2003 & WA No. 1643/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA
AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M.L. KESARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the point has now been concluded by a decision of Constitution Bench of this Court in State of Karnataka vs. Uma Devi reported in 2006 (4) SCC 1. In fact looking to the earlier order dated March 10, 2006, it is clear that this matter was to await decision of the Constitution Bench, on the very same issue. That is why the matter was not disposed of. The Registry will now issue fresh notice to the respondents stating therein that if the respondents do not appear on the returnable date after six weeks the matter will be decided in their absence in accordance with law.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master